5/24/23, 2:17 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/GRB23001270/KPA3Q2

Date: 24/05/2023
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447_02
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle  simss73x Insured Vehicle No : SLQ3950G
Date of Loss: 02/02/2023 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2023D0001810
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKM8873X
Make & Model: m\‘;"( ;()3 XDRIVE201,2.0 WD SRHIDDSC ¢ 6 o A5450605N20B20A
Reg. Date: 21/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No: WBAWX320100B28378
Colour: White Odometer: 99238 km
Engine Capacity: 1997 cc
Mz.arkt'at Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/50 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/50 R18
Front Left Side: Pirelli 8 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 8 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 10,536.20 7,679.31 2,856.89 27.11
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,410.00 1,370.00 1,040.00 43.15
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 12,946.20 9,049.31 3,896.89 30.10
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 7,200.00
(S$) 12,946.20 7,200.00 5,746.20 44.39
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 1,035.70 576.00 459.70 44.39
Nett Amount (S$) 13,981.90 7,776.00 6,205.90 44.39
+ Car Rental (6.0 x S$120.00/day) (S$) 720.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 26.75
Nett Liability (S$) 8,522.75
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 07/02/2023
Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 07/02/2023 Inspected At: Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76
Singapore 575642
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1198360&extid=408308&CFID=10672...  1/4



5/24/23, 2:17 PM Adjuster Report

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1198360&extid=408308&CFID=10672...  2/4



5/24/23, 2:17 PM

REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Apr 2023)
Parts: M1-SUV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKM8873X)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
Qty Part No. Particulars

No.

0 ~NO O WDN -

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

B e e T T T VR N U U W o IS UL W W U |\ IR G N

2

Condition

*REAR BUMPER FASCIA (BUCKLED / CRACKED) Not Consistent With The Impact

*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER

*REAR BUMPER CTR PARKING SENSOR
*REAR BUMPER CENTRE PAD (CRACKED)
*REAR BUMPER CENTRE PAD GARNISH
*REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER

*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

*REAR BUMPER INNER PARTS

*REAR END PANEL -LOWER

*REAR END PANEL -TOP
*TAIL GATE

*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SEAL
*REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE
*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING
*REAR W/S GLASS SEALANT

*REAR BUMPER RIVET
*REAR EXHAUST BOX
*CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE
*HEADREST AIR BAG

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

N/S Dented
Scratched / Missing
Not Consistent With The Impact
Missing

Distorted

Bent

Cracked

Bent

Serviceable

Bent

Serviceable
Dented
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary

Bent

Bent

Activated

BMW X3 XDRIVE20I 2.0 4WD SR HID DSC NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Repairer's Amount

1,689.65FL *-FL
187.20FL  *93.60FL
511.30FL *511.30FL
252.65FL *-FL
93.40FL  *93.40FL
128.25FL *128.25FL
854.50FL *854.50FL
386.40FL *386.40FL
631.65FL *631.65FL
856.95FL *-FL
2,088.95FL *2,088.95FL
155.20 FL *-FL
158.65FL *158.65FL
38.15FL *-FL
60.00FS  *40.00FS
30.00FS  *30.00FS
1,403.50 FL *1,403.50 FL
1,334.50 FL *1,334.50 FL
325.10FL *325.10FL

Sub Total (S$) 11,086.00 8,079.80

- List Item Discount on L Items 5.00/5.00% (S$)

549.80 400.49

Total Parts (S$) 10,536.20  7,679.31

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1198360&extid=408308&CFID=10672...  3/4



5/24/23, 2:17 PM

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

[220 ¢ IEE > NN @V )

TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS AND CONDUCT
WATER LEAK TEST

TO REMOVE ROOF LINING FRONT AND REAT SEATS ,TRIM BOARD
AND CARPET

TO APPLY UNDERSEALING
TO REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST SILENCER BOX
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS

TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING
,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New

New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

150.00
120.00

80.00
60.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

2,410.00

Amount

120.00

60.00

30.00
60.00
500.00
600.00

1,370.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1198360&extid=408308&CFID=10672...  4/4



