5/24/23, 2:17 PM Adjuster Report

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/GRB23001270/KPA3Q2

24/05/2023 Date:

**REFERENCE** 

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447\_02

**Claimant Vehicle** SKM8873X Insured Vehicle No: SLQ3950G

No:

Date of Loss: 02/02/2023 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2023D0001810

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SKM8873X

BMW X3 XDRIVE20I, 2.0 4WD SR HID DSC Make & Model: Engine No: A5450605N20B20A NAV (A)

WBAWX320100B28378 Reg. Date: 21/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No:

Colour: White Odometer: 99238 km

**Engine Capacity:** 1997 cc Market Value/New Car

N/A Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): **Market Value/New Car Price** 

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Pre-accident Condition: Engine Modification: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes No

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 245/50 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/50 R18 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Pirelli 8 mm Pirelli 8 mm Front Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	10,536.20	7,679.31	2,856.89	27.11
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,410.00	1,370.00	1,040.00	43.15
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	12,946.20	9,049.31	3,896.89	30.10
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,200.00		
(S\$)	12,946.20	7,200.00	5,746.20	44.39
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	1,035.70	576.00	459.70	44.39
Nett Amount (S\$)	13,981.90	7,776.00	6,205.90	44.39
+ Car Rental (6.0 x S	\$120.00/day) (S\$)	720.00		
+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	26.75		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	8,522.75		

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 07/02/2023

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 07/02/2023 Inspected At: Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76

Singapore 575642

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: **CHEW HSIAO TONG**  NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

5/24/23, 2:17 PM Adjuster Report

### **REPAIR DETAILS**

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Apr 2023)

Parts: M1-SUV BMW X3 XDRIVE20I 2.0 4WD SR HID DSC NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKM8873X)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	. Particulars		Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER FASCIA (BUCKLE	ED / CRACKED)	Not Consistent With The Impact	1,589.65 FL	*- FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER		N/S Dented	187.20 FL	*93.60 FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER CTR PARKING SE	INSOR	Scratched / Missing	511.30 FL	*511.30 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE PAD (CF	RACKED)	Not Consistent With The Impact	252.65 FL	*- FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE PAD GA	RNISH	Missing	93.40 FL	*93.40 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER		Distorted	128.25 FL	*128.25 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMEN	Т	Bent	854.50 FL	*854.50 FL
8	2		*REAR BUMPER INNER PARTS		Cracked	386.40 FL	*386.40 FL
9	1		*REAR END PANEL -LOWER		Bent	631.65 FL	*631.65 FL
10	1		*REAR END PANEL -TOP		Serviceable	856.95 FL	*- FL
11	1		*TAIL GATE		Bent	2,088.95 FL	*2,088.95 FL
12	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SEAL		Serviceable	155.20 FL	*- FL
13	1		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE		Dented	158.65 FL	*158.65 FL
14	1		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING		Serviceable	38.15 FL	*- FL
15	1		*REAR W/S GLASS SEALANT		Necessary	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
16	1		*REAR BUMPER RIVET		Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
17	1		*REAR EXHAUST BOX		Bent	1,403.50 FL	*1,403.50 FL
18	1		*CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE		Bent	1,334.50 FL	*1,334.50 FL
19	2		*HEADREST AIR BAG		Activated	325.10 FL	*325.10 FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spo	cNett. L=ListItemDisc.				
					Sub Total (S\$)	11,086.00	8,079.80
				List Item Disco	ount on L Items 5.00/5.00% (S\$)	549.80	400.49

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Total Parts (S\$) 10,536.20

7,679.31

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST	New	150.00	120.00
2	TO REMOVE ROOF LINING FRONT AND REAT SEATS ,TRIM BOARD AND CARPET	New	120.00	60.00
3	TO APPLY UNDERSEALING	New	80.00	30.00
4	TO REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST SILENCER BOX	New	60.00	60.00
5	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS	New	1,000.00	500.00
6	TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS	New	1,000.00	600.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,410.00	1,370.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >